UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 1873

- 1 A RESOLUTION honoring Dr. William E. Lee.
- WHEREAS, Dr. William Lee graduated from Lexington's Henry Clay High School
- 3 and Vanderbilt University before earning his D.M.D. at the Kentucky College of
- 4 Dentistry in 1981; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Dr. Lee was a longtime practitioner of general dentistry in Lexington,
- 6 and he just retired from practice at TLC Dentistry; and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Lee currently serves as President of the Kentucky Dental
- 8 Association, Parliamentarian for the Kentucky Dental Association House of Delegates,
- 9 and as a delegate representing Kentucky to the American Dental Association; and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Lee has also held numerous leadership positions in local, state, and
- 11 national dental organizations. He is a member of the American Dental Association, the
- 12 Kentucky Dental Association, the Bluegrass Dental Society, and the Pierre Fauchard
- Academy, and is a Fellow in the American College of Dentists and the International
- 14 College of Dentists; and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Lee is the proud father of two children who have both graduated
- 16 from the University of Kentucky; and
- WHEREAS, this honorable body commends Dr. William E. Lee for his service on
- 18 this day, and grants him best wishes as he continues his duties as President of the
- 19 Kentucky Dental Association;
- NOW, THEREFORE,
- 21 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the
- 22 Commonwealth of Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives hereby honor Dr.
- William E. Lee and duly thank him for his years of service in the field of dentistry.
- 25 → Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in
- 26 honor of Dr. William E. Lee.
- → Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a

XXXX Jacketed

UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 RS BR 1873

1 copy of this Resolution to Representative Stan Lee.